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P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 IV#:
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 VEWL# -

I-171:__ Y NO
EXIT VISA #:__ 5 |

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATIOR FORM

“(Two Copies)
HO # -

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

APPLICART IN VIETRAM  _4/(/ SIA/Z/ X/ SON

Last Middle First
Current Address: 4g7;5745 €§9t A@&zz{‘dbé;gq - oo LoV . WA L s
Date of Birth: /94LS  Place of Birth: o0 A
Previous Occupation (before 1975) “ _ égéémz o U Tk
(Rank & Position)
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP . Dates: From OG- 1975 To O/- /6 - [777

Years: O/ Months: m Days:
SPORSOR'S NAME:
Name
Address and Telephone Number

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUATNTARCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Number Relationship

fdrwe Azl TIET

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on
INS Form I-130 must do so. ‘

DATE PREPARED:




5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

6.

Page 2

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

DATE OF BIRTH

RELATIONSHIP TO
PA.

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS':(if different from above)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
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THE TRAVELERS AID SOCIETY OF WASHINGTON, D.C.
1015 - 12th Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
Telephone 347-0101
Member of American Council for Nationalities Service

D b e

- —

INC.

ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM
1989,

Phone (Home) 76,0753
(Last) (Work) 338,9337

G (Usa),

DATE_Jenusry ¢/

TNl KHUC
(Middle)

Mr/Mrs/Miss TILT
(373 3 -0)

Your Name:

Your Address:

Date of Birth: 031/11/1331 _ Plice of Birthdaacc, Victnem

Alien Number
No._ 11266220

Legal Status:

or Naturalization Certificate

Refugee___ Parolee__ Permanent Resident____

U.S. CitizenX

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS LIVING IN VIET NAM WHO ARE KNOWN TO ME,
MAY BE ELIGIBLE TO ENTER THE U.S.AS A FORMER U.S. GOVERNMENT
EMPLOYEE, CLOSE ASSOCIATE TO THE U.S., OR AMERASIAN.

NAME OF PRINCIPAL DATE/PLACE RELATION DRESS IN VIET NAM
EMIGRANT OF BIRTH . | £p blnuzLuor
03~-22-1948 Hasboad®s ?5/3_3{ nh, Vlnh-ﬁgng
JUYNH KIsi SOR Ten-vinh-Ho» |Nephow Vietnam
Jadec | .ulllng acdresss
Vicinam . © " TR99/6 Le-gurug=3uay
Pnﬂdn¢ 6, Quin 6

3-ehi-minn City.
Q%l Al
Number of close relatives accompaning Principal Emigrant:_ 3

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANING DATE/PLACE OF

RELATIONSHIP TO

ha T s Ba i d

RELATTVES SIRTH P.A.

TRAN THI ..GOC LaN 11-1-1350 Vife
Vinh-Long' VI‘ D igerk n
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. il

DESCRIPTIQN QE PAST ASSOCIATION

(of Emigrant)

U.S., GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE

U.S. Government Agency .___Last Title/Grade
Name/Position of Supervisor /

EMPLOYEE OF AMERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION:

U.S. Company, Contractor, Aqency,‘Organization or Foundation !

Last Title/Grade Name/Position of Supervisor

EMPLOYEE OF VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT (Prior to 1975): at. Licutenunt
\. [F

. . 4th Alr Divicion , Shlof Agaunition
Ministry or Military Unit . pirforce Last Title/Grade_g LLOTON,

- Colonol iGuved JU TAN
vizor = ooy Y ISROON sid i jor i{anvil.

Weoms Pregdtiass o€ &

(e k-
b Sl

-

ey
Was time spent in re-education camp? Yes Nc¢_ How long__
Years_* Month_7

. D\A kwﬂkl&un
FORMER STUDENT IN U.S. OR ABROAD UNDER U.S. GOVERNMENT

SPONSORSHIP (aacV):
UeSeAlir Fgﬁiz ) ' LO'®RIY, UO’ORADO ol “nuII,LOJISANA(1970)
Sy me Location ll¢w . L& . (1974)

- Amaamirion er (L9790 '
Type of Degree or Certificate - IECIATIRS ion é% %% fs;c$r'(1974)

From 04 to 07! 0 znd
Dates of Employment or Training i To &%}2974
Month/Year Month/Year

ASIAN-AMERICANS: Single Married Male Female

Full name of Mother Her age

Address:

Full name of the U.S. Citizen Father (if known)

Address

A o S - — - Wi M W A S A G A VAR A En S W M SAn S W S W e e A e . R M e S . e T W A - . — . = o=

I Swear that the above information is true to the best of my
knowledge.

Siqnature.§ZV4< /4AJ(A %?ZéQT" Date 24LL L /?‘QV7>

7 ’
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIs4uf5QRUL¢L7A%(Date)
o g v
] o
Signature of Notary Public Cooo ke LR

. P g i N O
My Commission explres { ;bbkﬂg, [a L 3 'Y [
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Hovaen_ Full name. - X © s
M K SOl
Ngay sinh  Date ofbirthA

_________________ o 999

Noisinh  Place of birth '

g

.

Nghé nghiép Occu;;at_i'éﬁni;

Véi tich ddc bidt khic  Other particular signs

N -'F"’w

Anh va chi ky ngudi mang ho chitu

Phota and signaure of the passport bearer

gt al, v . . N




5
TRE EM €UNG DI VO NGUTT MANG IO CHIRU
CHILDREN ACCOMPANYING THE PASSPORT BEARER

. oeé— .......... 04» ....... /9?6‘ e ——————  Hovain  Full name

Ho chiéu ndy c6 gid iri &én ngay

This pussport is valid up to

o ) o i vy < e of Iyir
Nguoi mang hf.{ chiéu ndy duoc P""EP di dén ; [ Ngay sinh Date of birth
This passport bedrér Is-allowed to travel 10 ‘ , B
. N Noisinh - Place of bhirth

R \-V""""C‘;-.'-'C,""'C'."’WUéC ............ e e,

COUNTRIES . , T Ho vatén  Full name
Aty € L RIES e '
' ’ Ngﬁy sinh Date of hirth-
- , R . . 3 2 , . ot
Cép tqﬂg.:./2[(3/...._ngéy925'xhéng .jf"ﬂm l99/' s YU UU R SR
Issued at ' on ' Noisinh  Place of birth

' 1
CL".\'(";‘}V“"’NH}-’CAM e e e .

WL 2R NG — — Hovatwn Full name

Ngdy sinh  Date of birth

Noisinh  Place of birih




BI CHU . REAMARKS

THETHUC — VINAS

-z - -
FTHI THUC XUATYT CANN

'_Jé A, XC

Cr.,x*'. lg %Tlﬁ Mdﬂ___

Cur

oo . -./icffum: ,um‘r Z/)u IJ'J/,‘
. .- Py o . ".'

iy b Gur Cen lown //.r/“

HERE r‘,f‘:«,wM.' MM
e ::;;w.;;..,ffﬁ )’:.J}zgmir:\ /@-

\

- evas (Y osnkr i cANH
- Trinvmg phoag

Crirel Tl
v






HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058

Iv.#
POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM VEWL. #
(Two Copies) I-171: Y W

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM < op KIM Hu YA
Last Middle First
Current Address:_| le 9q_ BNt Liorle VILIAGE. . ' HAMLET [ :

I Lo
Date of Birth: %] .92 | 14YY  Place of Birth: QA DE ¢ v

Previous Occupation (before 1975) AMMunN([ieN OF [1cEL.
(Rank & Position)

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates: From Q/Lo% 4 LL(TO i i i fﬂ Ll 477

Years: ! Months: ) Days:

¥

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: T/ ET MINE Wuie

Addregs and Telephone Number

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephane Number Relationship

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on
INS Form I-130 must do so.

DATE PREPARED:




6.

Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

DATE OF BIRTH

RELATIONSHIP TO
PA.

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS':(if different from above)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION



1.0

{ @\\ THE TRAVELERS AID SOCIETY OF WASHINGTON, D.C. INC.
\\% 1015 - 12th Street, N.W.
§S - wWwashington, D.C. 20005
3 & Telephone 347-0101
Member of American Council for Nationalities Service

L 3

ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM
DATE_Januar

Your Name: Mr/Mrs/Miss_TIET TIET MINH KHUC Phone (Home).
“thant) (Middle) (Last) (Hork)

Your Address -..zsAn.Jae_m.ghnaaLJ_m.__Ealls_smmcn,_\La._zzma (USA)

Date of Birth: 031/13/1911 Place of BirthSadec:

Vletnam

ate

Alien Number or Naturalization Certifi
No._112£6220 '

Legal Status: Refugee Parolee__ Permanent Resident
U.S. Citizen Y

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS LIVING IN VIET NAM WHO ARE KNOWN TO ME,
MAY BE ELIGIBLE TO ENTER THE U.S.AS A FORMER U.S. GOVERNMENT
EMPLOYEE, CLOSE ASSOCIATE TO THE U.S., OR AMERASIAN.

NAME OF PRINCIPAL DATE/PLACE RELATION FQDRESS IN VIET NAM

EMIGRANT OF BIRTH 195/9 Ap Binh-Iuong -
| 03-22-1948 |Husband's | xa An<Binh, Vinh-Long
HITYNH XKIM SON.~ iPan-—vinh-Hos |Nephew Vietpam,

Sadec Mailing address:

Vietnam: ZQQ/GILe—auang_Snng
Phudng 6% Quan 6
Hh=chl_mlnh_ﬂli3;__.
Vietnan,

Number of close relatives qccompaning Principal Emigrant:_ 3

NAME OF DEgENDBNT[ACgOMPANING DATE/PLACE OF |RELATIONSHIP TO

RELATIVES BIRTH P.A. -

JIRAN THI _NGOC LAN 1l=1-1950 -~ - Wife v -
Vinhk-Long, VN e T

HUYNH THI NGOC HUOUNG: 09-22-1973 Daughfier -~ - .~
Cantha, VN. .l - T

HUYNK TRUC IAM ' 02~7=1976: sam G s

. Vinh-Long, VN. T T




DESCRIPTION OF }Aszjw N\

(of Emigrant) . -,
Ty,

U.S. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE

U.S. Government Agency Last Title/Grade

Name/Position of Supervisor /

EMPLOYEE OF AMERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION:

U.S. Company, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation

Last Title/Grade Name/Position of Supervisor
EMPLOYEE OF VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT (Prior to 1975): Lt frodbon i
JLe Vieblal o dlt
% vh Air Division chicf A-u WAL T L
Ministry or Military Unit yu_, iuplgpyce Last Title/Grade Sotaror,
. Coleacl AsyY el 1I0Y TAR
Neme/Poeitdisc of Suparviesr - iJOT WOxxoUN NG e jor ilnidVil,

Was time spent in re-education camp? Yes;xﬂo__ﬂow long___
Years_ ) Month__1

FORMER STUDENT IN U S. OR_ABROAD UNDER U.S. GOVERNMENT

SPONSORSHIP (aicV o .
A (3cb LOWRY,bJLOJdJO und EGbLIil, LoJdLsnaa( L
Sc hé&f' 1r ‘J v Location_1ngn, A~12008p ong VILLIA '5,AZ. (1574)
- “ 3-. E e \-)
Type of Degree or Certificate = Ajnuﬂi_}gg Sga}% 5f¥1 )(1)74)

Tron to IT/LN% aod
Dates of Employment or Training ‘8& To 917g9?2
Month/Year Month/Year

ASIAN-AMERICANS:. Single Married Male Female

Full name of Mother ‘Her age

Address:

Full name of the U.S. Citizen Father (if known)

Address

I Swear that the above information is true to the best of my
knowledge.

signaturge CZZv(, /%&fu{ 2%?22(‘ D.teWaéL"',4 .:)g':

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS (| ™ fo., M /(Date)
¢

Signature of Notary Public uryN g/{m 048

- g e
My Commission expires__ : }“ P Put;j (1G]

,r"
H
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Reuidence Addresa D "'"' 1—15” ) '
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ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM
DATE_Januar

Your Name: Mr/Mrs/Miss_TIET TIET MINH KHUC Phone (Home).
“thant) (Middle) (Last) (Hork)

Your Address -..zsAn.Jae_m.ghnaaLJ_m.__Ealls_smmcn,_\La._zzma (USA)

Date of Birth: 031/13/1911 Place of BirthSadec:

Vletnam

ate

Alien Number or Naturalization Certifi
No._112£6220 '

Legal Status: Refugee Parolee__ Permanent Resident
U.S. Citizen Y

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS LIVING IN VIET NAM WHO ARE KNOWN TO ME,
MAY BE ELIGIBLE TO ENTER THE U.S.AS A FORMER U.S. GOVERNMENT
EMPLOYEE, CLOSE ASSOCIATE TO THE U.S., OR AMERASIAN.

NAME OF PRINCIPAL DATE/PLACE RELATION FQDRESS IN VIET NAM

EMIGRANT OF BIRTH 195/9 Ap Binh-Iuong -
| 03-22-1948 |Husband's | xa An<Binh, Vinh-Long
HITYNH XKIM SON.~ iPan-—vinh-Hos |Nephew Vietpam,

Sadec Mailing address:

Vietnam: ZQQ/GILe—auang_Snng
Phudng 6% Quan 6
Hh=chl_mlnh_ﬂli3;__.
Vietnan,

Number of close relatives qccompaning Principal Emigrant:_ 3

NAME OF DEgENDBNT[ACgOMPANING DATE/PLACE OF |RELATIONSHIP TO

RELATIVES BIRTH P.A. -

JIRAN THI _NGOC LAN 1l=1-1950 -~ - Wife v -
Vinhk-Long, VN e T

HUYNH THI NGOC HUOUNG: 09-22-1973 Daughfier -~ - .~
Cantha, VN. .l - T

HUYNK TRUC IAM ' 02~7=1976: sam G s

. Vinh-Long, VN. T T




DESCRIPTION OF }Aszjw N\

(of Emigrant) . -,
Ty,

U.S. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE

U.S. Government Agency Last Title/Grade

Name/Position of Supervisor /

EMPLOYEE OF AMERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION:

U.S. Company, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation

Last Title/Grade Name/Position of Supervisor
EMPLOYEE OF VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT (Prior to 1975): Lt frodbon i
JLe Vieblal o dlt
% vh Air Division chicf A-u WAL T L
Ministry or Military Unit yu_, iuplgpyce Last Title/Grade Sotaror,
. Coleacl AsyY el 1I0Y TAR
Neme/Poeitdisc of Suparviesr - iJOT WOxxoUN NG e jor ilnidVil,

Was time spent in re-education camp? Yes;xﬂo__ﬂow long___
Years_ ) Month__1

FORMER STUDENT IN U S. OR_ABROAD UNDER U.S. GOVERNMENT

SPONSORSHIP (aicV o .
A (3cb LOWRY,bJLOJdJO und EGbLIil, LoJdLsnaa( L
Sc hé&f' 1r ‘J v Location_1ngn, A~12008p ong VILLIA '5,AZ. (1574)
- “ 3-. E e \-)
Type of Degree or Certificate = Ajnuﬂi_}gg Sga}% 5f¥1 )(1)74)

Tron to IT/LN% aod
Dates of Employment or Training ‘8& To 917g9?2
Month/Year Month/Year

ASIAN-AMERICANS:. Single Married Male Female

Full name of Mother ‘Her age

Address:

Full name of the U.S. Citizen Father (if known)

Address

I Swear that the above information is true to the best of my
knowledge.

signaturge CZZv(, /%&fu{ 2%?22(‘ D.teWaéL"',4 .:)g':

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS (| ™ fo., M /(Date)
¢

Signature of Notary Public uryN g/{m 048

- g e
My Commission expires__ : }“ P Put;j (1G]

,r"
H
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THE TRAVELERS AID SOCIRTY OF WASHINGTON, D.C. INC.
1015 - 12th Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
Telephone 347-0101
Member of American Council for Nationalities Service
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ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM

-~ DATE_Jznuary ? » 1989,

Your Nams: Mr/Mrs/Miss_TIET INH KHUC Phone {(Home) 876,073
Woweti (Middle) (Last)  (Nork) 338 0337

Your Addrosl. : oo ow Zail Be T, 22045 (USA).
Date of Birth: 031/11/19311  Place of BirthJedec, Viectnam

Liicn Nunber or Haturalization Certificate

No. 11268220

Legal Status: R.tuqo. Pu:oln . Pernmanent Resident__
: . U.S. CitizenX

bSR3 bt 5 i

TH® FOLLOWING PERSCNS LIVING IN VIFT NAM WHO ARE RNCWN TO ME,
wmmnmu.sasxw@vs GOVERNMENT
Assocr, U.S., OR AMERASIAN.

OF PR DATE/PLACE TION DRESS IN VIET NAM .
EMIGRANT OF BIRTH 1 B g
03-22-1948  |Husbond’s | 337 {g-nfnﬁ, et
JUYHE K1 SOR zs%-gm‘ Hoa |Nephew Vietnzm,

e 133, a03resss
-| ¥iotnaw 25975’%‘3—-——"
[ man'x"’%%

, » mmgz '
——t -- 3 A . N
leunzil,.

Number of close relatives accospaning Principal Emigrant: 3 ____

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANING DA CE_OF |RELATIONSHIP TO

RELATIVES BIRTH <A,

TRAN THI 1:GOC_LAN 11-1-1950 - _Wife
Vinh-Long.\m A

UZHH 7 LG0C UG 8322l dd Scagnter

HGYNK TEUC LAd 62=7-1575 son
TR

et 6 DB 8 A D St



iof Emigrapt)

V.5, COVERNMENT EMPLOYEE

U.S. Government Agency, Last Title/Grads
Name/Position of Supervisor /

EMPLOYEE OF AMERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION:

U.S. Company, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundstion

Last Title/Grade Nane/Position of Supervisor

OYEE OF AMESE GOVERNMENT (Prior to 1975): lst.}.zeutenant

th Air Division Amaunit
Ministry or Military Un:tw_uﬂt 'ritle/GtaSe . Sguadron, aon

- L Y NGUYEN HIU T
Womo /Pogitiac of Supervizssr c,ig;wg:eéagggg anc gejor HARYBI.

Was time spent in re-education camp? Yu,x_lo‘__aol deng . ., -

Yar._%_&mth_l_
FORMER STUD N U.S. OR ABROAD UND U.S. GOVERNMENT
SPONSORSHIP :
Air ,ﬁ;‘;ﬁ” : LOWRY, COLORADC end RBGLIN, LOTISARA(1S70)
scafsPA L. 22 Location_LTKE,ARLZ0NA_toc WILGIAXG.AZ. (1974)

Type of Degree or Certificate — % gi‘“ﬁ"‘i Zg) 1 74)

Dates of Employment or Training 82 to O?j%;;?9ﬁd
Month/Year Month/Year

ASIAN-AMERICANS: Single  Married__ Male _ Yemale

rullxune of Mother : Her age

Address:

Full name of the U.S. Citizen Father (if known)
Addrens )

I Swear that the above information is true to the best of my
knowledge.

siqnntufe QV/{ /t/m/ 72{(( Date (ﬁ» LG va

(' 30’
' SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME ms"z 9&“_477 gal,(mte)
Signature of Notary Public__ (- %"Cﬁw&&

My Commission expires Crofe L 1691
J
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Embassy of the United States of America
Bangkok, Thailand

2 3 MAY 1389

DATE:

Dear Sir/Madam: ‘TI;t: ALM&Lu kJ%~w>'

This is to acknowledge receipt of the documents/letter for

IV(s) 247619 , which the ODP

received on 25 Fep &4 . We regret that the high
volume of ODP cases and inquiries prevents our giving you a
more formal response than this letter.

Please note that this is only to advise you that we have
received your correspondence. It does not indicate that the
file was reviewed. File review for LOI issuance is done in
accordance with an established schedule of priorities. Once
the review is completed, the relative or friend in the U.S. is
contacted should further documents or information be needed.

If a case already has an LOI, the next steps in the processing
will normally be issuance of an exit permit and an interview
with representatives of the ODP in Vietnam. This part of the
processing is controlled by the Vietnamese authorities. If
your friends or relatives in Vietnam are made available to the
ODP for interview, the sponsor in the U.S. will be informed of
any actions necessary.

Please notify the ODP immediately if the Principal Applicant in
Vietnam or the sponsor in the U.S. has a change of address.

Sincerely,

Hoon

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy - Box 58
APQO San Francisco 96346-0001

ODP - 20
(1093a: 12/87)




Embassy of the United States of America

U.S. ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (ODP) PROCESSING

The U.S. Orderly Departure Program (ODP) has brought over 85,000 people
to the U.S. from Vietnam since the program began in 1979. 1In general,
eligibility for the U.S. ODP is based on having sponsoring relatives in
the U.S. or proven close association with U.S. policies and programs in
Vietnam prior to 1975.

ODP files can be opened on the basis of Affidavits of Relationship (AOR),
Immigrant Visa Petitions (Form I-130), Visas 93 cables or ODP
Questionnaires indicating close association. Spouses, children, parents
and siblings of people residing in the U.S. are eligible for the family
reunification aspect of the ODP. Grandparents, grandchildren or other
relations may be included in the files, but their eligibility for the ODP
will be determined at the time of their interview when a decision will be
made as to their dependency on the family unit.

In most cases, once a file is opened the next step in the U.S. processing
is review for issuance of a Letter of Introduction (LOI). The LOI is a
document which states that the U.S. is willing to interview the person or
persons named on the LOI for possible acceptance for movement through the
U.S. ODP. It is not a gquarantee of approval. The LOI is normally
presented to the Vietnamese authorities by the applicants as a preliminary
step in obtaining exit permission and pre-departure interviews. Please
note that it is the Vietnamese authorities who determine who will be
allowed to be interviewed by the ODP.

The success of the ODP has attracted a large number of applicants.
Because of this, priorities have been established for LOI review and
issuance. PFamily reunification cases will be reviewed for LOI issuance
when the applicants are the beneficiaries of current or near-current
Immigrant Visa Petitions and would therefore be able to travel to the
U.S. as immigrants. Parents of minor children {(under 18 years of age,
and thus ineligible to file petitions) living in the U.S. with neither
parent are also eligible for LOI issuance upon receipt of an AOR and
proper documentation verifying the relationship. This priority system
allows the ODP to reserve limited refugee numbers for those who are not
eligible for immigrant status. The number of immigrants who can be
accepted into the U.S. each year is far greater than the number of

refugees allowed.
L}

Visas 93 beneficiaries are also eligible for LOI review. However, as
they would enter the U.S. as refugees, review of cases of Immigrant Visa
Petition beneficiaries has priority over review of cases based solely on
Visas 93. It is strongly recommended that second preference petitions be
filed as soon as the U.S. relative is eligible to do so.

The immigration channel will continue to be emphasized in the foreseeable
future. If sponsors are eligible to file Immigrant Visa Petitions for
their relatives the ODP urges them to do so. Relatives in the U.S. may
continue to send AOR's and other documents to the ODP office in Bangkok
to serve as the foundation for a future Immigrant Visa file. The file
will not be reviewed for an LOI, however, until the petition has been

received and is close to being current.



LOI's will continue to be issued to applicants for refugee status®*who are
of special humanitarian concern. These will primarily be Amerasians and
their accompanying family members, and applicants who spent long periods
of time in reeducation camp due to their close association with U.S.
policy and programs in Vietnam.

The ODP receives on a periodic basis lists of names of people the
Vietnamese authorities will allow to be interviewed by ODP staff in Ho
Chi Minh City. Upon receipt of the list, ODP staff in Bangkok review the
cases to determine what further documents or information are necessary.
Once the files are complete, the ODP requests that the applicants be made
available during one of the interview sessions. If the applicants are
approved documentarily they must also undergo a medical examination. If
there are no medical ineligibilities the ODP office in Bangkok transmits
final approval to the Vietnamese authorities, through the United Nations
High Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR) Working Group. The case is then
manifested by the Vietnamese for a flight to Bangkok or, in the case of
some Amerasian or refugee applicants who will be attending the English as
a Second Language/Cultural Orientation program in the Philippines, a
direct flight from Vietnam to Manila.

In Bangkok, approved ODP applicants are housed in a transit center where
final paperwork and medical checks are completed. They generally stay in
Bangkok for about one week. The majority of family reunification
applicants then travel directly to the U.S. The majority of Amerasian
immigrants and some refugee applicants are sent to the Philippines for
the six month language training and cultural orientation program before
travelling to the U.S.

All travel arrangements are made by the Intergovernmental Committee for
Migration (ICM). Travel costs and visa fees for immigrants an parolees
travelling through the ODP must be paid for in advance. When payment is
due, the U.S. anchors are sent letters outlining specific information
regarding payment . People travelling in refugee status continue to sign
promissory notes to be paid back later. The U.S. sponsor will be
notified of the exact travel itinerary by a local voluntary agency.

The entire process depends on many variables so it is impossible to
predict how long any segment of the procedure will take.

It is very important that ODP be notified immediately of any address

changes either in Vietnam or the U.S. Delays in processing have occurred
due to ODP having outdated addresses on file.

-

Office Address: APO Address:

Orderly Departure Program Orderly Departure Program

Panjabhum Building American Embassy Box 58

"127 South Sathorn Road APO. San Francisco 96346-0001

Bangkok 10120, Thailand - Cable: JVAODP, BANGKOK

Tel: 252-5040, EXT ODP Telex: 87008 JVAODP TH
ODP-H

(1730a: 05/89)
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HOI GIA-DINH TU NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635
Telephone: (703) 560-0058 * Fax: (703) 204-0394

Ho! ©dng Ouan Try
Board of Directors

KHUCMINH THO ' October 4, 1994

NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO
NGUYEN VAN GIOI
NGUYEN XUAN LAN
HIEP LOWMAN . ]
TRUONG THILANG ANH MY . Daniel Solis
TRAN KIM DUNG District Director, INS
NGUYENTHIKHEN  American Embassy
. A.P.O. AP 96546
Ban Chap Hanh T.U.
Executive Board

Re: Huynh Kim Son

KHUC MINH THO IV #: 247619
President DOB : 3/22/48
NGUYEN QUYNH G1AD Dear Mr. Solis:
Vice President
NGUYEN VAN GIOI s . oy s
Sccretary General On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political
TRUONG TH|LANG ANl Prisoners Association we would like to request your
Treasurer attention and intervention into the above referenced

NGUYEN TH| KHEN
Deputy Treasurer

case of Huynh Kim Son.

€6 van poan This case was denied because Mr. Huynh Kim Son was

Advisory Committee deterred from revealing the extent of his persecution

due to the presence of SRV translators at the ODP

:ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁ;uw interview process. He felt that he would jeopardize

TRAN KIM DUNG his security and that of his family and loved ones if
he had revealed the cruel and inhumane treatment he
suffered at the hands of the Vietnamese Government. He
was even forced to go to the economic zone which also
added to the suffering he has endured.

We would like to have this case given further review
and consideration due to the circumstances of that he
experienced in the initial interview process. Any
assistance you can provide would be greatly
appreciated.

Thanking you in advance for your consideration and
intervention in this case.

8incerely,

(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho
President
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THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Huath Win Sor, e Qulcsyy - ve
(ODP spptucanyTin mpadi diley adin) Co

1) We regret we ::emblem:ppoveyounpptmon fmmugeexmemmadmonmm United

/ States, ) - .
To be resenied in the United States as a refugee, an applicant must meer the stamrory definition of
refugee comtained in secdon 101(aj42) of the Immigranon and Natiomality Act (INA), as amended.
Refugee stanzs can be approved only if the applicant establishes a aredible claim of persecution or 2 weil-
founded fear of persecution on account of race, religion. manonality, membership in 2 partcular social
group, or political opimion. Additionally, all applicants for refoges stams in the United Stawesmust
establish thar they are pot preciuded from entry ixxo the United States under other sectioas of Law.
During yourinterview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Namralization Service (INS),
your claim w having beea persecuted or having 2 well-founded fear of persecution. was reviewed. At that
tme, you were given the opportunity (0~ presest evidence: documentation. and/os an accmulation of

- denail through verbal iestimoay of the events or cxcumsTnces that Support your claim of persecution of 2
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing your account of these evenrs and surrounding
circumstances. it has been determined that you do pot qualify for refugee stams,

D] You may beeligible for Public Interest Parole (see amached legtery, M- ° “antd o deme

»3J Wemmalemwmmmpummmmnmum&mmmmm
Parole program because you do not meet the criteria indicazed betow: -+ - e

38){] Mamied sons and daughtars (of former re-education camp denainees who are eligible as refugees)

. mhmmmmmdwuwmammdumbyawgu

_' Claser relation who is qurendy residing ix the United States, who is willing to pay transportation

' mmmmmmmmwmmmwmnnmlamm
they do not become public charges.

35)0 Former US government or privaie company employees who are not eligible for refugee stams may
be. corsidersd for public iaterest parole czly if Dey have <blings oc. daser relations curently
mmmwmmmnwmmmmmm
Mummmuwmmppmmmmmmmnmmm

3¢)J Unmarnted-chidren of farmer US governmene or private-company =mplovees who are xpproved as

Pnbﬂchmm?xdesnaﬂommmmvumpmmd:UmmSumwvxfu:
children are under the age of tweary-ooe...

and
el &'/,./’ .—_._’/" .
—XTicw of 38 L3 Iviiermaowans N araiooe s AN eIy
idm Chuic 30 Di Tre M Lu Ve Mo mHoaas
LY
Applicast Copy

Liugen ™ e (1290)
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I.DIVILUAL THRAVEL CRDER( ITC ) DEPARMHENT CF THE AI:X FORCE,
UEALWUARTER. CF VM LIR FC.CE AIK  TRAIKING CENTER( ATC ).
4 nIr UIV‘JICL\.“ 1k ;:'.J? LUKE AFS, ARIZONA - U.S.A.

cal 'PHO .

A M (ILLIAHS AFB, ARIZOMA - U.5.4.
s0r HUZRE KIL. .
Lt, Viiaz,

The Secretsry of the UNITED STATES AIR FORCE inmvites
the VIETNAMESE Officer :

NaME : SOR HUYRNI! KIM
ECL : 79

RANK : Lt - SERIAL LUHBEER : 68/601068

FUKCTIO! : LOAVING SLUADRON COMMANDEK.
LOCATICH : 4TH AIR DIVISICH - BIKH TdUY, Canl THO
to take a cour;e _of H

ANKUNITION STAFF OFFICER

LOCATICE! : LUKE A¥B, ARIZONA - U.S.a.( Staff Officer ).
And : WILLIANS AFZ, ARIZON: - U.S.A.
{ AIN-S SIDEWINDER HISSLES- FSE ).

FROI

UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
alR THAIRING CENTER( ATC )
LUKE AF., AR: - U.S.A.
VILLIARLS AFB, ARZ - U.S5.A.



Zo:

LFELO/TC ADTH s WA PLIT. Hocho iiinh city, @-06-IFY
‘2/0 Depariment of she . irforce.

sirforce Securlty Assiigance Training Group
rmn
ANDOL? \FB - Texas 78_'[50 - 50031, (A.Lu

Subject: Rejuest for Assistance a verification of _
aining,

Dear Mg SHIPLEY. Siv LAWCENIE A . AREICRASH
HUTNR KIM SCW,
299/6 Le Quang Sung. P.6,Q.5
Hochiiidah city', YISTHAM,
- Last Rank(Prior I975)t Ist Licutemantiserial numver: 55/00 it

- I, _the undersigned
- Hlailing Address

- s e ———

- inilitary Jnit : The 4th Division VILF ( CAn Thd )

- \fter the event 30 JApril I975, I loast 411 my documents.

-

How I would applyfor Exit Permits by the Y¥iebtnamese Authorisies

y80 recuest for your Assistance to obtain a verification of

Trainirgz in the U.S.A.

COURSES IN IHE UeSeAs

P

- vo om

. e [t iy \

courses :, Tdme ¢ opaul) $
{Duration):

Graduated

UBUSITION officer: O4-I970 1 LOWRY AFB- Colorado ' Graduated

e spf e

2704 monthy)ELGIN AFB- LOUTSLIA .,

AMMUNITION Stazf

O4-I97 : LUKE AFB - Arizcna. |, Gradvafed &

ofPicer (O4 mont “S)WTﬂL'“'% - rirona. L o
. . . 1

~hetos (

I nhizaly aporeciate your recommendation and always beligve
in your unselfish and numane supporf to me. I hopre %o zet your

reply soon., Thanks for your help.

Socumants att Respectfully yours,

Huynh Xim Sdn

|
N
WO
™~
)
Lt

2 Juang Sung 2.5 - 9.9

Hdochiiina city, TIZTIHAM.
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I.DIVILTAL TAVEL CRPER( 2170 ) DEPARMNELT € THE AIX FORCE,

UEALGUASTER. CF VN AJR FC..CE 4IK TRAIKING CENTER( ATC ).
4l aln uIV-JICI\-- 5Ih: .L.-.J? LUKE AFB, ARIZONA - U.S.a.

ol HO \ILLIANS AFB, ARIZOMA - U.S.k.
SON HUTNE K.
Lt, Vi,

The Secretary of the UNITED STATES AIR FORCE invites
the VIEINAMESE Officer :

KAME : SON HUYRH KIM
L : 79

RANK : Lt - SERIAL LUHEER : 68/601068
FUKCTIO! : LOAUING SQUADRON COMMANDEL,
LOCATICH : 4TH AIR DIVISICH ~ BIKH TdUY, CAL THO
to take a course of :
‘ AMNUNITION STAFF CFFICER

LOCATICY : LUKE A¥B, ARIZONA - U.S.i.{ Staff Officer ).
WILLIANS AF:Z, ARIZONA ~ U.S.A.
( 4IN-G SIDEWINDER MISSLES- F5E ).

and

FROI : April C5th, IC74 20 : July I%th, I974,

General expenses will be paid by hMACV,

UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
AIR THAINING CENTER( ATC )
LUKE AF., AR: - U.S.A.
VILLIALS AFB, ARZ - U.G.a.



s ATEND/NC 0 ADT s\H'- °LET. Hocheo ilan ci:y,OQ—C6—I";‘HZF
‘¢/0 Depariment of She . irforce.
-l force Security Assiigance Trainins Group

JAITDOLZ2 AFB - Tex2s 78150 - 50031, (aTcy

D &

Subject: Reiuest for Assistance a verlfication of L
aining,

Dear g SHIPLEY. Si» LAWCENCIE A. ARELCRASH

I, the undersigned : HUYNH XIM SCN,

- Hailing Address ¢ 299/6 Lé Quang Sung. P.6,Q.5
Aochiiidnh city, VIITNANM,

- Last Rank(Prior I975)t Ist Lieutenantiserizl number:68/50I53%

iilitary Unit : The 4th Division VNAF ( O3n Thd ),

- i\fter the event 30 April I975, I loat 411 my documents .

-

How I would applyfor Bxit Permits Ly the Vietnamese Authorities
,80 recuest for your Assistance to obtain a verification of

Trainirz in the U.S.A.

COURSES IN THE U.S.A.

s o0 sa

i PR - Sy Ayt MOt

—yr—

courses . Tme ¢ Tocatinn,. t : Graduated H
ZOCIVLIL4 - —_——
(Duratlon) T :

s oa| we

LUMURETICN officer: 04-T970 : LOWRY AFB- Colorado ' Graduated
17 "ou nontbb - ELGIN ArB- LOUISAITA Ly

AMMUNITION Staff : 04-I978 : LUKE AFB - Arizena. , Graduated &

officer (on "on‘HS) PTT 'i - Lpironm. |

T nizaly aporeciate your recommendation and always believe
T

in your unselfish and aumanse sSupporf to me. I hope 50 =zet your

reply soon. Thanks for your help,

Resgpectfully yours,

'f

Documenss sttt

c
— nhetos ( “hen T

Huynh Xim Sdn
299/5 L2 2uzng Sung 2.5 - Q.5

Hochiiinn city, TIZTIAM.
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G Di TRU NHAP CU VA NHAP TICH HOA KY

. Clmvgniird:ﬁécdzmgzéikhﬁg:hé!chép thui. don xin 1t ran i dinh ol wi Hou X¥ cua Ong/Bé
dio:. . -
Dc&bcmduhalwﬂoal(vwmluguaumnguo«mdbnphmhotauamhurmaaaumxphap
qu dinh, vé npidi 11 pan co trong dicu khoan 10}ar42) cud Doo Luat Di Tri Nhap Cu Va Nhdp Tich do
dwcbomgmdéu

Mumduwwmmmmmuguampdmduammudtkhmbtngndcdaximgnr
chv. mmw:dbtmﬁcmduvm wlynodumgmwugmo quocndl.havmamnhnblg
nh-lnhopdrkbuil. plmbwuykmdumm. Mvnodo.nhmgngnd«mpddumumd
HmephmcMagwumxhlm&mumalwalﬂmxydnﬂwdnumham

rmgunwcpm;mwmddcsa ' Di Tri Nhdp Cd V3 Nhap Tich (INS), nkaing 13i kha vc.w’
.ngﬁo&ﬁdhdhm&udﬁymhmmutm Ngay hic do, Ong/Ba di co cd hpi di
dila bdng chuing.di liéu, vanvduwppuMquWM:nMgnlhﬂ. hnachoanamhde
-hn&-dn&ﬂnhuﬂdcdmhmca{bdhngddchthﬁyva

'mwma Muﬂu{m\fwg siT Xidh v hodn cdnh g q-th,-dm'ng i d&"
qmlwlnﬁr dnp/BaMxﬂlduwdnm ti man.

21 Gng/Ba dultidu chuin theo dign Tam Dung Vi Cing Ich (PIP) (coi thil dinh kém,. -

3) MnngchdupMnddamuMamHukyMMTmDmg hCongIm (PIP;
b(qunz/Bakhoaghmdutwumuanﬂadnbccmdmmdm

" 3a Cormmaongmdacb:zzdm.‘:{a_mua-.w‘mdadwcdmprhmlazzumnw)pha.
coddnmdaduécdlnpMdcanhmhoaclhnnnhmgmhmdmgalngumﬂoal(vuop
baolmlhdlahohaydwvddlanglwvalhann)mnamgmgxhuanrranmd:dmymvachﬂng!o
mnghomkhamgwdmhﬂzdpdﬁngdmugdﬁxwndlmgdebaoaamngmtm) khong
Mgadlnmganmhu

3) C:huhbmamdmhpfuﬂacxw f-.nbcac.hangmbﬁmgduneudxwdmhmgnmco
mﬂkanhdhnglbtmdmpuahgdcw«howmhmhmmmnhanmhadmgcu
-ugutmﬂoa{)'mgﬂmmvuumdndwmvadnmgwnblghowmmgmchumdecap
Mgdwngnbamdmgubaoiamngubmayﬂwﬂgwwgmhmgammhu

3c

~

Mnblgnnbucmiocthanamcuunhmwmmdunhpﬁuﬂoakyhmarhmgmdnduocdmp
thuan la agudi umdung vi cang ich chxduocphep di theo cha me 1di Hoa KY¥ néu nhung ngum con
nay dudi 21 oL - e

Pleasc see the revuse foran Enghsh tnnslauon
— »Jmebanqachaz.gAJzomm, -

Dean/Kinh gai__ Tuums in Sory » Qulosery . [va

l)

THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

31 2

/

(ODP applacasu/Tan mpudi dilng aoa)

We regret we
o qemlemzpptuwvmzppumuonfumgemmmamunUmm
To be resemled in the Urited States as a refugee, an applicant tamtory i
refuges cooraioed in section 101(a¥42) of me-lmmigx:i’;‘m and ?:ﬁ;ﬁyu:; (INA), m
Rzﬁxgee;mucmbeWOMynrucappBammﬁsrmaMbleddmorpum;imaaw
founded a.o{pusaqxuonmmmtofm. religion. nationality, membership in 2 parncular socal
group. or political opinion. Additionally, all applicants for refuge stams in the United Stazes* must
establish thar they are not preciuded from entry ino the United States undex other sectioas of Law.,
During yourinterview with an officer of the Uniterd States Immigrasion ‘ annzummﬂ jon Service
wdﬂmnhW&mMchﬁu:ww-mhd:;e:muwnm ,(\Tuﬂz
mgwumgmxmmnﬂyomwidmdoamﬂmnﬂammﬂﬂmd
- detail Swough verbal testimony of the events or croumsznces that support your claim of persecution or
w.eu-founded fear of persecution, After carefully reviewing your account of these evenss and smwndin‘
circumstances. jt has been determined that vou do not qualify for refegee stams. *

Z’D You may uCUguefwhb’k {nterest me(ﬂm lm. AV LT ) PR TR

»g Wemmwmwmwmmummmeummmmmm

Parole program becuise you do not meet the criterfa indicated below: -« -

Suy] Married sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detainees who are eligible as refugees)
) mmhve:ppowdmummedmmwmzamwamﬂrmbyasbungu
mdmmmmmnumVMn;mmUmmmmkmngmpymwmuon
dmmmmalﬂﬂ:ehamnmndalabmmsuppmlhemlmmm

they do not become public charges.

w3 Smu us govunm.orlpnvam company employees who are not eligible for refugee stams may

mmmm.m paole.caly if ey have sblings or. claser relatioas careally

h“emm wtnmwﬂhngnpaynmpmonmmmmmcy
ﬂnmﬂmnwmmppmmmmmmmnmmmg

300 mmwmmmwwmymﬁmﬂmmmﬁs
ImnuhnleesueaﬂowdmmpanvmurpmmlmUmmSmuomnfmc
childres are under the age of fwexy-ome..

ad
e // > _ :
- A — M ..
—(Ticwr of 2¢ « 5 IMMmraseen N rusam — —=
NP Y RV Y R R TPRY AL I VL LY ey
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Immigration and Naturallzation Service
c/o0 American Embassy-Bangkok, Box 12
APO, AP 96546

In reply refer to:
H31-059

October 24, 1994

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho

Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Assoc.
P. O. Box 5435

Arlington, VA 22205-0635

Dear Mrs. Tho:

This is in response to your correspondence dated October 4, 1994
regarding the refugee case of Mr. Huyuh Kim Son.

Mr. Huynh had an interview before an immigration officer on June
18, 1994. Unfortunately, federal law precludes me from releasing
the specifics of this case.

In general, the Orderly Departure Program (ODP) has been operating
in Vietnam for a number of years. As I am sure you are aware,
thousands of persons have been interviewed and granted refugee
status via ODP. After processing all of those cases throughout the
years, this office has not received nor have we heard of any
problems or incidents relating to the use of SRV translators or
other staff in this process. If there was any type of problem of
this nature, it presumably would have been brought to our attention
either while the individuals were still in Vietnam or after their
departure for the United States.

In the specific case of Mr. Huynh, I suggest if he has any
additional <evidence of persecution, he write a letter
characterizing the persecution and any evidence he may have of this
persecution which was not presented at interview and forward it to
the ODP office in Bangkok. If Mr. Huynh has additional evidence
and it appears he may qualify as a refugee, he will be granted an
additional interview to review this new evidence. At the present
time, no additional action is planned on this case.

Please refer to the above case number in any future correspondence.

Sincerely,

.anies

District Diréctor-
Bangkok, Thailand

és/gs’
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U. S. Department of Justice
Immigration and Naturalization Service
American Embassy, Box 12

APO AP 96546

Official Business
Penalty For Private Use $300
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NOV 0 3 1994

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho
Families of Vietinamese Political Prisoners Assoc.
P.0. Box 5435

WArlington, VA 22205-0635
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Immigration and Naturalization Service
c/o American Embassy-Bangkok, Box 12
APO, AP 96546

In reply refer to:
H31-059

October 24, 1994

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho

Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Assoc.
P. O. Box 5435

Arlington, VA 22205-0635

Dear Mrs. Tho:

This is in response to your correspondence dated October 4, 1994
regarding the refugee case of Mr. Huyuh Kim Son. .
Mr. Huynh had an interview before an immigration officer on June
18, 1994. Unfortunately, federal law precludes me from releasing
the specifics of this case.

In general, the Orderly Departure Program (ODP) has been operating
in Vietnam for a number of years. As I am sure you are aware,
thousands of persons have been interviewed and granted refugee
status via ODP. After processing all of those cases throughout the
years, this office has not received nor have we heard of any
problems or incidents relating to the use of SRV translators or
other staff in this process. If there was any type of problem of
this nature, it presumably would have been brought to our attention
either while the individuals were still in Vietnam or after their
departure for the United States.

In the specific case of Mr. Huynh, I suggest if he has any
additional evidence of persecution, he write a letter
characterizing the persecution and any evidence he may have of this
persecution which was not presented at interview and forward it to
the ODP office in Bangkok. 'If Mr. Huynh has additional evidence
and it appears he may qualify as a refugee, he will be granted an
additional interview to review this new evidence. At the present
time, no additional action is planned on this case.

Please refer to the above case number in any future correspondence.

Sincerely,

‘gnieﬁA'oIis

District Director~” ~ "UFEE . TH T
Bangkok; Thailand® - * -*. -~ - 2
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Immigration and Naturalization Service
¢/o American Embassy-Bangkok, Box 12
APO, AP 96546

In reply refer to:
H31-059

October 24, 1994

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho

Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Assoc.
P. O. Box 5435

Arlington, VA 22205-0635

Dear Mrs. Tho:

This is in response to your correspondence dated October 4, 1994
regarding the refugee case of Mr. Huyuh Kim Son. .
Mr. Huynh had an interview before an immigration officer on June
18, 1994. Unfortunately, federal law precludes me from releasing
the specifics of this case.

In general, the Orderly Departure Program (ODP) has been operating
in Vietnam for a number of years. As I am sure you are aware,
thousands of persons have been interviewed and granted refugee
status via ODP. After processing all of those cases throughout the
years, this office has not received nor have we heard of any
problems or incidents relating to the use of SRV translators or
other staff in this process. If there was any type of problem of
this nature, it presumably would have been brought to our attention
either while the individuals were still in Vietnam or after their
departure for the United States.

In the specific case of Mr. Huynh, I suggest if he has any
additional evidence of ©persecution, he write a letter
characterizing the persecution and any evidence he may have of this
persecution which was not presented at interview and forward it to
the ODP office in Bangkok. 'If Mr. Huynh has additional evidence
and it appears he may qualify as a refugee, he will be granted an
additional interview to review this new evidence. At the present
time, no additional action is planned on this case.

Please refer to the above case number in any future correspondence.

Sincerely,

District Director~ ~ 13T L TE CEmLtoow Dol s
Bangkok; Thatland® -7 -<. = ~7 2 7& 50 ot Tate 0



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Immigration and Naturalization Service
c/o American Embassy-Bangkok, Box 12
APQ, AP 96546

In reply refer to:
H31-059

October 24, 1994

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho

Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Assoc.
P. O. Box 5435

Arlington, VA 22205-0635

Dear Mrs. Tho:

This is in response to your correspondence dated October 4, 1994
regarding the refugee case of Mr. Huyuh Kim Son. .
Mr. Huynh had an interview before an immigration officer on June
18, 1994. Unfortunately, federal law precludes me from releasing
the specifics of this case.

In general, the Orderly Departure Program (ODP) has been operating
in Vietnam for a number of years. As I am sure you are aware,
thousands of persons have been interviewed and granted refugee
status via ODP. After processing all of those cases throughout the
years, this office has not received nor have we heard of any
problems or incidents relating to the use of SRV translators or
other staff in this process. If there was any type of problem of
this nature, it presumably would have been brought to our attention
either while the individuals were still in Vietnam or after their
departure for the United States.

In the specific case of Mr. Huynh, I suggest if he has any
additional evidence of persecution, he write a letter
characterizing the persecution and any evidence he may have of this
persecution which was not presented at interview and forward it to
the ODP office in Bangkok. 'If Mr. Huynh has additional evidence
and it appears he may qualify as a refugee, he will be granted an
additional interview to review this new evidence. At the present
time, no additional action is planned on this case.

Please refer to the above case number in any future correspondence.

Sincerely,

District Diredlors? =~ “U3E i otwi o il
Bangkok; Thatland® -~ -*. -~ - -2 =& 7 0 oot Tete

gs7gs v T



HOI GIA-PINH TU NHAN CHINH-TR] VIET-NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635
Telephone: (703) 560-0058 * Fax: (703) 204-0394

Ho! D8ng Quan Tr)
Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THO October 4, 1994

NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO
NGUYEN VAN GIOT

NGUYEN XUAN LAN

HIEP LOWMAN . ]

TRUONG TH{LANG ANH MY . Daniel Solis

TRAN KIM DUNG District Director, INS

NGUYENTHIKHEN"  Amerjcan Embassy

. A.P.O. AP 96546
Ban Chdp Hanh T.U.

Executive Board Re: Huynh Kim Son
KHUC MINH THO IV #: 247619
President * DOB : 3 /2 2 / 48

NGUYENQUYNHGIAO Dear Mr. Solis:
Vice President

NGUYEN VAN GIOt

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political

Sccretary General
TRUONG TH|LANG ANIl Prisoners Association we would like to request your
“?“G' attention and intervention into the above referenced
NOUYENTHMIEN  case of Huynh Kim Son.
:puty Treasurer
€6 van boan This case was denied because Mr. Huynh Kim Son was

Advisory committee deterred from revealing the extent of his persecution

] due to the presence of SRV translators at the ODP

m““?WM&‘ interview process. He felt that he would jeopardize

T ™ his security and that of his family and loved ones if
he had revealed the cruel and inhumane treatment he
suffered at the hands of the Vietnamese Government. He
was even forced to go to the economic zone which also
added to the suffering he has endured.

We would like to have this case given further review
and consideration due to the circumstances of that he
experienced in the initial interview process. Any
assistance you can provide would be greatly
appreciated.

Thanking you in advance for your consideration and
intervention in this case.

sincereiy,

(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho
President



V#2761

o ATSAD/IC AT "3 BHDPLLT, Hoche ianh =z4is: ,3@:86«1'%?@
¢/o0 Devariment of %he . irforce.
Llvforea Security Assiisance Training Group

5CC1.,

Tex2s 78150 -

(aTCy

Subject: Rexuest for Assistance a verification of _

Dear s SHIPLEY. Si~ LAl LENZE

- I, _the undersigned :

- failing iddress

- Last Rank(Prior I9752j Ist
- rilitary Uuit«

4. -

HUTNH XIM SCN.
299/6 Le Quang Sunz. P.6,0.5

training.

orc
.’: ,ﬂ“u ’\r —\*ﬁ/

fochilidnh city, VIuT
Licutenant_serizl number 68/5@1555

.

: The %th Division VIAF ( UBn The ),

\fter the event 30 April I®7S, I lost 411 my documents.

Jow I would appl;for Zxit Permits c7 She Vietnomese \uthorities
,90 recuest for your Assistance to obtain a verification aof
Trainirz in the U.S.A.
COURSES IN THE U.S.A.
H courses . Tinpe ¢ t : Graduated t
: {Duration)? . :
H — : :
 UWMUHITICON officer: 04-I970 WRY APB- Colarudo graduated '
o 1704 months ) BLGIN AiM- LOUISLT.: .
: : : : ] ;
¢ AMMUNITION Staff : 04-I974 : LUKE A¥B - Arizonaz. | Graduahed t
f ofricer (O “°P~HS>‘VTJ+.15 R S L
: _ : !
I nizaly aporeciste your recommendation and always belisve
in your unselfish and aumans supporf to me. I hore 50 zet your
reply soon. Thanks for your helvp,
1 hrd (ol
Documeniz astiched: Aespectiully yours,
»
— ohctos ( “hen T attended
in the U.5.A. ' .
Huynh Xim Sdn q
299/% L2 7uang 3ung 2.5 - 0.5 ;
dochiiinn citvy, TIATHAL S
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I Chmzwmnecazun«m:k)wngm:chanthumddnnnx:nqntéid_inhafzqua;K)‘amOng/Ba

_dioz. -
edddctmdmhcdtaxﬁoal(vnnunwmgumumngumnoudonphazhazauamhnzruadaluaxphz

qui dinh vé ngidi 1i ngn co rong diéy khoan 101(ar42) cua Dao Lugt Di Tri Nidp Cui Va Nhdp Tich
ddocbosw:gmdm
Dmumducoﬂwduacdmpﬂmannwngubxnopdoudmmnhungldzkim:btngﬂdcdm&anf’;r
cby. hoacrdumglo:dbmglﬁcnmtlmvro vi lyaoc}umgmc.wngmo guoc tich, hos vien cua n i*
.uhmhahopdacblét.hacpmbuykulchmhm Them vdo do, nhmgngumnopddnxmunan
'meyphmd.w-gmmumgmommu.omzmpcuﬂmxydanmngdwumkmm

TrmgHuddbcphongvmbdtmclnicS&Duhthfp ClIVaNhap Tich (INS), nhing lbzk};h:egj
mgnﬁc:damdlosdblngddcm-dmymdadﬁkdu)autm Ngaylucdo Ong/Badathm}:de
dila bdng chiing,.1i liéu, mnhwduwgopnhmqualbxdmgveuhdngsdhem}mc

) '-bowlhemdmbtkmbmglwcimhmcnﬂo:dhngddcdmthayro

Sa«HuMuz'fﬁh mﬁnﬁﬂngm ven)nblg si kigh vd hamamh xmg qnmh dnmg 16i d3
uver dinh i dng/BaMkmdumdumnm

2) Ong/Ba di tiéu chudn theo dién Tam Dung Vi Céng lch (PLP) coi thil dink kém,. -
3) ﬂugmumgmdnpmmidnm:mdmhamoﬂoakyﬂmd:m Tam Dung hCong ich (PIP)
]
boi vi Ong/Ba khdng hoi du tieu chuan da diidc chi dan sau dav: . o

)pha-

i da co Jdm‘(cu.cuurr..moua:dndmcchapthwlarguaxunar

o faorddr;m;nadcaomdmptfumdoMmhwcthannhangan hwndangaingum:ﬂoal(ynop
baolanhdwhohaydwvddwnglwvathannhanamgungthuanrraua:dzchuymvachn.ngt;
rdnghocnkhananglmdmdlaecapdubngdwngumwndmgﬁebaommngmzna)umgrr
mmhgalhnmgwamhm o

3 Cxlunhb'wmcmdunhpfuﬂoch hoaca:.hangluuzmgduneuchum'dtmr trang tﬂnca
ﬂlcnﬂécwmhdlnngdbzmdmpzaing zdxnéhhooaanhanhoacthmlnhangm:hz‘an:h degcu
'ngutmﬁmX) mgdnmtmnaldlchuvalvadumgwmghocothamgtmm
duvngdwngnbuzamduugubaoﬂmungubxmykiwngvd:hard:gwﬂmang cua xa ]

NhlblgngubxconaocthanaaaculunhanvwnmachmhpbuHoaKyhoacarhangmdaduocchap
thuan la ngudi tam dung vi cong u:h. chtduocphep di theo cha me 1di Hoa KY néu nhung n.guz.‘u con
nay dubi2l moi. -— """ 77
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Please see ee the teverse fu' an Enghsh u-anslauon
- — »-.(meband}c}xu.gk.homu; L e

l)

Applicaat Copy

THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

k]
_Dear/Kink goi__ Huumh in Sorv @ Qulocery - vy [ ABA =2
(ODP 1opuscantTex myudi dibwg dom) C

Wemﬂawea.rcmnlemmpmvevmrappucauonformugaemmlmadmonmd:Umm
States. -

To be reserled in the United States as a refugee. an applicant must meet the stamrory defimion of
refugee comained in section {01(a}42) of the Immigranon and Nafionality Act (INA), as amended.
Refugee stanis can be approved only if the applicant establishes a gedible claim of persecution or 2 weil-
founded fear of persecution on account of race, religion. nationality, membership in 2 parbeular social
group. or political opigion. Additionaily, all applicants for refugee stamis in the. United States- must
establish that they are not preciuded from entry into the United States under other sections of law.
During your interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Namralization Service (INS),
your claim to having been persecuted oc having a well-founded fear of persecution- was reviewed At that
tdme, you were given the opportunity to-present evidence: documentation, and/os as accumulation of

+ detail through verbai testimony of the eveats or crcumstances that zpport your claim of persecution of 2
well-founded fear cf persecution.  After carefully reviewing your account of these events and surrounding
circumsiances, it has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee staus.

2] You may beeligible for Public Inferest Parole (see atrached legtery. ™ *7' mwwm  © e

30 We are unabie mamuveyuxapphmmfmrmﬂenmmurUmedSmmmmm

Parole program because you do not meet the criteria indicated betowr: . - o

Sey] Married sons and dangniers (of former re-educatioa camp detainees who are eligible as refugees)
must have approved petitions filed o their behalf. or on behalf of their spouse, by a sibiing o
" closer relation who is currently residing in the United States. who is willlng to pay transportation
wmandwmdanonsmmmzhdﬂjchsmﬁmnmlabimymsuppmnnmlesmm
they do not become public charges. ©~

3»)[J Former US government or private company employess who are not eligible for refugee stamis may
be. considersd Zor public laterest parole <y if taey have siblings or claser relations careatly

mmmwmmmnwmmmmmm
lnvedzﬁnanmlabmwmsuppmmapudasmmmmmm(mpmbcm

3c)(J Unmarried-children of former US government or private-company employess who are mproved as
Pubhc[mm?:mlesneaﬂomdmamnpanvdmpmmmeUmmdSlamsonlvxfmc
children are under the age of tweaty-0ne...

and

s /////_ h___/_/— o

—~—JMicx of 2e L3 [mmegasoeana N AN S0 savoe
-iem Chiic 30 Di Tru Nadp s Y Nap Do Hna o
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T 1/4,2#7616(

I.DIVIDUAL THAVEL (ADER( ITC ) DEPARMEND € THE 4AIZ FORCE,
HEALwUARTER. CF VN AIR FC..CE AIK  TRAINING CENTER( ATC ).
it AR DIVISICK - BIEn TZUY
4fi: Aln LIVISICK - 315 1203 LUKE AFB, ARIZONA - U.S.a.

chl THG ) . .

WILLIANS AFBE, ARIZONA - U.S.4.

sor HWUIRE KL.
Lt, Viiks.

The Secretary of the UNITED STATES AIR FORCE invites
the VIEMMAMESE Officer :

NaME : SOK HUYRH KIM
ECL : 7S

RANK : Lt - SERIAL L\UMBEE : 68/60I068
FUNCTIO!N : LOAUING SQUADRON COMMANDERK,
LOCATIGH : 4TH AIR DIVISICN -~ BIKH TwUY, Call THO
to take a course of :
AMNUNITION STAFF OFFICER

LCCATICY : LUKE AFH, ARIZONA - U.S.ia.( Staff Officer ).
Anc : WILLIANS AF:, ARIZONA - U.S5.4.
( 4IN-G SIDEWINDER MISSLES- F5E ).

FRCH : April C5th, IS74 10 : July I%th, I974.

General expenses will be paid by MACV,

UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
AIR TRAINING CENTER( ATC )
LUKE AF., ARZ - U.S.A.
WILLIALS AFB, ARZ - U.3.a.
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HOI GIA-DINH TU NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635
Telephone: (703) 560-0058 * Fax: (703) 204-0394

HOI péng Quan Tr|
Board of Directors

October 4, 1994

KHUC MINH THO
NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO
NGUYEN VAN GIOI

NGUYEN XUAN LAN

HIEP LOWMAN . .

TRUONG TH|LANG ANH M. Daniel Solis

TRAN KIM DUNG District Director, INS

NGUYEN TH| KHEN American Embassy
A.P.O. AP 96546

Ban Chdp Hanh T.U.
Executlve Board Re: Huynh Kim Son
KHUC MINH THO IV #: 247619

President ) DOB : 3/22/48

NGUYENQUYNHGIAO pear Mr. Solis:
Vice President

NGUYEN VAN GIOI o . L.
Sccretary General On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political

TRUONG THILANG ANIt Prisoners Association we would like to request your
Noag:ﬁhmEN attention and iptervention into the above referenced
Deputy Treasurer case of Huynh Kim Son.

€6 van poan This case was denied because Mr. Huynh Kim Son was

Advisory Committee deterred from revealing the extent of his persecution

due to the presence of SRV translators at the ODP

HIGP LOWMAN interview process. He felt that he would jeopardize

NGUYEN XUAN LAN . . . . :

TRAN KIM DUNG his security and that of his family and loved ones 1if
he had revealed the cruel and inhumane treatment he
suffered at the hands of the Vietnamese Government. He
was even forced to go to the economic zone which also
added to the suffering he has endured.

We would like to have this case given further review
and consideration due to the circumstances of that he
experienced in the initial interview process. Any
assistance you can provide would be greatly
appreciated.

Thanking you in advance for your consideration and
intervention in this case.

Sincerely,

(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho
President



HO! DAng Quan Tr)
Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THO
NGUYEN QUYNH G1AO
NGUYEN VAN GIOI
NGUYEN XUAN LAN
HIEP LOWMAN

TRUONG TH] LANG ANH
TRAN KIM DUNG
NGUYEN TH| KHEN

Ban Chip Hanh T.U.
Executlve Board

KHUC MINH THO
President

NGUY£N QUYNH GIAO
Vice President

NGUYEN VAN G106}
Secretary General

TRUGONG TH| LANG ANH
Trecasurer

NGUYEN TH[ KHEN
Duputy Treasurer

€6 Van boan
Advisory Committee

1HHIEP 1LOWMAN
NGUYEN XUAN LAN
TRAN KIM DUNG

HOI GIA-DINH TU NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635
Telephone: (703) 560-0058 * Fax: (703) 204-0394

October 4, 1994

Ms. Mary Coyne’

Social Work

Social Work Department
Fairfax Hospital

INOVA Health Systemn

3300 Gallows Road

Falls Church, Virginia 22046

Dear Ms. Coyne:

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political
Prisoners Association we would like to extend to you,
the nurses and Dr. Patel, our sincere appreciation for
your recent intervention and care of Mr. Ho Phuoc.

As you are aware, the patient has no family and/or
relatives in the United States, nor does he speak the
language. Due to his critical condition he required
immediate and intensive care in Room 861. Your
hospital facility provided that care and additional
support to members of our association who were also
trying to provide assistance to the patient. As a
Social Worker you went beyond the call of duty in the
support given. Your assistance in the Nursing Home
placement at Leewood is to be commended. Mr. Ho is
currently doing much better and is able to speak a
little and understand simple commands and instructions.

Again, on behalf of his family and members of our
association, we sincerely thank you for the care and
attention provided to Mr. Ho, especially during his
stay in the hospital.

S8incerely,

{Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho
President
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HOI GIA-DINH TU NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635
Telephone: (703) 560-0058 * Fax: (703) 204-0394

HOI DAng Quan Tr) October 4, 1994
Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THO
NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO

NGUYEN VAN GIOI Ms. Mary Coyne
NGUYENXUANLAN  goeial Work

HIEP LOWMAN .

TRUONG TH|LANG ANH SOC1al Work Department
TRAN KIM DUNG Fairfax Hospital

NGUYEN TH| KHEN INOVA Health System
3300 Gallows Road

Ban Chap Hanh T.U. ! ..
Executlve Board Falls Church, Virginia 22046

KHUC MINH THO Dear Ms. Coyne:
President
NG%;E:&?;:HGMO on behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political
NGUYEN VAN GIOI Prisoners Association we would like to extend to you,
Secretary General the nurses and Dr. Patel, our sincere appreciation for

TRUONG THILANG ANIt your recent intervention and care of Mr. Ho Phuoc.

Trecasurer
NGUYEN TH] XHEN

Duputy Treasurer As you are aware, the patient has no family and/or

relatives in the United States, nor does he speak the
€6 van poan language. Due to his critical condition he required
Advisory Committee immediate and intensive care in Room 861. Your
) hospital facility provided that care and additional
m“”?wﬁﬁ‘uw support to members of our association who were also
:2&;1ﬁﬁﬁ3 trying to provide assistance to the patient. As a
Social Worker you went beyond the call of duty in the
support given. Your assistance in the Nursing Home
placement at Leewood is to be commended. Mr. Ho is
currently doing much better and is able to speak a
little and understand simple commands and instructions.

Again, on behalf of his family and members of our
association, we sincerely thank you for the care and
attention provided to Mr. Ho, especially during his
stay in the hospital.

8incerely,

(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho
President



Hol Ddng Quan Tr|
Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THO
NGUYEN QUYNH GIAQ
NGUYEN VAN G101
NGUYEN XUAN LAN
HIEP LOWMAN

TRUONG TH| LANG ANH
TRAN KIM DUNG
NGUYEN TH] KHEN

Ban Chap Hanh T.U.
Executive Board

KHUC MINH THO
President

NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO
Vice President

NGUYEN VAN GIOI
Sccretary General

TRUONG TH| LLANG ANII
Trcasurer

NGUYEN TH| KHEN
Deputy Treasurer

€6 van poan
Advisory Committee

HIEP LOWMAN
NGUYEN XUAN LAN
TRAN KIM DUNG

HOI GIA-DINH TU NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635
Telephone: (703) 560-0058 * Fax: (703) 204-0394

October 4, 1994

Ms. Mary Coyne’

Social Work

Social Work Department
Fairfax Hospital

INOVA Health System

3300 Gallows Road

Falls Church, Virginia 22046

Dear Ms. Coyne:

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political
Prisoners Association we would like to extend to you,
the nurses and Dr. Patel, our sincere appreciation for
your recent intervention and care of Mr. Ho Phuoc.

As you are aware, the patient has no family and/or
relatives in the United States, nor does he speak the
language. Due to his critical condition he required
immediate and intensive care in Room 861. Your
hospital facility provided that care and additional
support to members of our association who were also
trying to provide assistance to the patient. As a
Social Worker you went beyond the call of duty in the
support given. Your assistance in the Nursing Home
placement at Leewood is to be commended. Mr. Ho is
currently doing much better and is able to speak a
little and understand simple commands and instructions.

Again, on behalf of his family and members of our
association, we sincerely thank you for the care and
attention provided to Mr. Ho, especially during his
stay in the hospital.

Sincerely,

(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho
President
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THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

»
Dead/Kinh goi__ fhumh ain Sor, @ Quiceyy . v ;342

(ODP applicast/Ton agudi diing somd

’
1] We regret we are mable © pprove your application for refugee resemiement admission 1o the United
A States. - - o :

To be resenied in the United States as 2 refugee, an applicant must meet the stamtory defimton of
refugee contaioed in section 101(a}42) of the Immigramion and Natonality Act (INA), as xnended.
Refugee stans can be approved only if the applicant establishes a credibie claim of persecution of 2 well-
founded fear of persecution OB account of race, religion. narionality, membership in 2 parncutar social
group, or political opinion. Additionaily, all applicants for refegee stanis in the United Staws'must
&abum:mmeynmtpmdndedﬂommythzUM$muundz_om§eaiomorhw.
During yourinterview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Namralization Service (INS),
your claim o having been persecuted oc having 2 well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that
me, you were given (he Oppormmnify to~present evidence: documentarion, and/os an accumulation of

- detail thwough verbal testimony of the events or crumstances that suppont your claim of persecunion O a
well-founded fear of persecunon.  After carefully reviewing your account of these events and surrounding
circumstances, it has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee stams.

] You may beeligible for Pablic interest Parole (see attached lettery, V'3 =7 wu v oA

N0 We are unsble o approve your application for resettiemeny inr the United States under the Public. [orerest

Parole program becanse you do not teet the criteria indicated betowr: -+ - .

3w){7] Married sons and daugiers (of former re-education camp detainees who are eligible 1s refugees)
gmstlmemovedpﬁmmedmmbdnmammadﬁrmpyamga

* " ""closer relation who is cumendy residing in the Unied States. who is willing to fay transpormarion

"costs. and who demonstrates that he/she has die’ financial ability to support the parolees  easure
they do not become public charges. e c T v
300 Former US government or private company employees who are not aligible for refugee stams may

be. copxider=d for public nwest parole ey if Dey have Sblings or claser relations aaready

. . fesiding in the Usited States who are willing (0. pay manspocation. cOSIS and demonrae that they

&mmwmﬂkymmppmmmmmmymmmpﬂc—dﬂgu

300 Unmarred childres of former US governmen or private-company empioyees who are poved as
Public Interest Parolees xre allowed w accompany their pareats 0 the United States only if the
children are under the age of twentv-Oue... .

ad
-~ S S i
—atlicer of 2 L 3 Immemnuorues N AN sance lalarvesy
cimChueso i Tredamcu va N T o
W T
spplicast Copy

- crugee P e (1290)



I.DIVIDTAL TRAVEL CRDER( 270 ) DEPARLNENT (T THE AIE FORCE.

JEALQUAZIER. CF VN AIR FC.CE JIR TRAIFING CEMTER( ATC ).
|4l 4IR DIVISICK - BIR: TEUY LAKE AFS, ARTZOSA - U.S.4.
cAL - THO WILLIAMS AFB, ARIZOMA - U.S.4.
SCk  HUTERE KIL oo
Lt, Vi,

The Secretsry of the UNITED STATES AIR FORCE invites
the VIEMMAMESE Officer :

NaME : SON HUYWNHN KIM
ECL : 79

RANK : Lt - SERIAL L\UNSBEE : 68/601068
FUKCTIO! : LOADING SQUADRON COMMANDEL.
LOCATIGN : 4TH AIR DIVISICl -~ BIKH TdUY, CAL TRO
to take s course ol :
AMNUNITION STAFF CFFICER

LOCATICON : LUKE A¥S, ARIZONA - U.S.i.( Staff Officer ).
And ¢ WILLIANS AFZ, ARIZONA - U.S.A.
{ 4IN-S SIDEWINDER HISSLES- FSE ).

FROIi : April {5th, IS74 70 : July I%th, 1974,

General expenses will be paid by MACV.

UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
AIR THAIWING CENTER( ATC )
LUKE AF., ARZ - U.S.A.
VILLIALS AFB, ARZ - U.3.A.
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"¢/0 Devariment of Lhe . irforce.

~

-l force Securlty Assd ssance Trainins Group
{

ZMIDOL? \FB - Texag 78150 - 5C0%, (anc

Subject: Rezuest for Assistance a verification or _
training,
Dear Mg SHIPLEY. Si. LAIWCLENIE A. AREZCRASH

I, the undersigned : HURNH KIM SCU.
Hailing Address 299/6 Le Quang Sung. P.6,Q.5
Hochitidnh city, TIOTHAM,
- Last Rank(Prior 1975)t Ist Lieutenant: snrwf-l number:68/50 "é"a‘

- iilitary init ¢ The 4th Division VIMAF ( S3n Thd ).

- ifter the event 30 April 1975, I lost 411 my documents.

-

How I vould applyfor Bxit Permits L7 the Yietnamese Authorities

,90 recuest for your Assgistance to obtain a verification of

Trainit.g in the U.S.A.

COURSES IN THE U.S.A.

s o0 oo

e 4o

e 1

courses 7 MTigpe ¢ FO N s

Jopavl)n ¢ Graduated i
(Duration)‘ :

ut THITICN officer' 04-I970 1 LOWRY AFB- Colorudo ' Graduated

e sof we

104 months)BLGIN AFB- LOUYISLIA.y

MIMUNITION Stalf

04-I97 : LUKE AFB - Arizena. . Gradvated &

officer (04 monbhs)‘ﬁTT' ‘i - wpiToam. |

. .
»
.

I nizaly aporeciate your recommendation and always believe
in your unselfish and numans Supporf to me. T hope to zet your

reply soon. Thanks for your help,

. 11 5
Docume Respectfully jours,

b al
ahctos ( “hen T attencdedl

Huynh Xim Sdn
299/5 L& Juang Sung P.5 - Q.5

Jochiiinh city, TIZTIAM.

.

R . S
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I.DIVIDTAL TRAVEL CRDER( 70 ) DEPARMENT €T THE AIE FORCE,

UEALQUALIER. Gt VA AIR FC.CE JIE TRAINING CENTER( ATC ).
£ alf DIVISICH = 5Iik TEUY
_ 4lu ATR DIVISICH - 5IE: 1200 LUKE AFB, ARIZONA - U.S.A.
o4l THU WILLIAMS AFB, ARIZOMA - U.S.4.
o
Lt, Viik.

The Secretary of the UNITED STATES AIR FORCE invites
the VIEINAMESE Officer :

NaME : SON HUYRH KIM
ECL : 79

RANK : Lt - BERIAL LUMBER : 68/60I068
FUNCTIO! : LOADING SQUADRON COMMANDEN.
LOCATIGH : 4TH AIR DIVISICH - BIKH TdUY, CAl TRO
to take a course of 3
‘ AMHUNITION STAFF GFFICER

LOCATICN : LUKE A¥B, ARIZONA - U.S.i.( Staff Officer ).
And ¢ WILLIANS AFZ, ARIZONA ~ U.S5.A.
( AIN-S SIDEWINDER HISSLES- F5E ).

FROL : April C5th, IS74 TO : July ISth, IG74,

General cxpenécs will be paid by haACV,

UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
AIR TRAIRING CENTER( ATC )
LUKE AF¥., ARz - U.S.A.
WILLIALS AFB, ARZ -~ U.G.a.
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AFSA/LC AT Ns EHH?LEY. Hoche iinh city,C@-06-I358
"c/o Depuriment of the . irforce. '
~sivfovea Securlty Assisgance Trainine G

roup
TCY

v

JANDOL? \FB - Texas 78I50 - 500X, (.

Subject: Reiuest for Assistance a verification of _
sraining,
Dear Mg SHIPLEY. Siv [AIWQENCE A. AREICRASH

- I, the undersigned : HUYNH XKIM SCV,
- Mailing iddress ¢ 299/6 Lé Quang Sung. P.56,Q.5
lochilidah city, VIST? m'.

- Last Rank(Prior I975)t Ist Lieutenantiserial number:53/50

{

iiilitary Jnit : The 4%th Division VILiF ( JAn Thd ).

- ‘fter the event 30 April I97%, I lost 411 my documents.-

X 4

How I would “bi;?or Exit Permits .07 the Vietnamese Aubhorities

,80 recuest for your Assistance to obtain a verification of

Trainirg in the U.S.A.

COURSmS IN THE U.S.A,

e

s a0 om

oo s

Time & JOﬁdLifn ! Graduated =
Duratlon) -

E Y LI

Vﬁﬂ?ﬁ?‘ i} officer. 04-I970 LOVRY &FB— Coloruado !AGQQQQQMﬂi

zroa monthy ) BLGIN AFB- LOUTISLTA.s

se e sp e

oa
s sa]os

AMMUNITION Staff : 04-~I97% : LUEKE AFB - Arizcna. . Gradvaked

officer (04 mont h$)‘hIL" 13~ rirons.

T hizhly appreciate your recommendation and always belisve
in your unselfish and aumans suppor§ to me. I hope %o zet your

repliy soon, Thanks for your helyp,

Respectfully yours,

Hu:‘;nh Kin Sdn
299/5 L&

Jochiiinn city, TIZTIAMLL
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HOI GIA-DINH TU NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635
Telephone: (703) 560-0058 * Fax: (703) 204-0394

HOI oONng Quan Tr|
Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THO ~ October 4, 1994

NGUYEN QUYNH G1AO
NGUYEN VAN GIOI

NGUYEN XUAN LAN

HIEP LOWMAN . .

TRUONG TH[LANGANH M . Daniel Solis

TRAN KIM DUNG District Director, INS

NGUYEN TH| KHEN American Embassy

.. A.P.O. AP 96546
Ban Chidp Hanh T.U.

Executive Board

Re: Huynh Kim Son

KHUC MINH THO IV #: 247619

President DOB 3/22/‘8
NGUYEN QUYNHGIAO pear Mr. Solis:

Vice President

EN VAN GIOl ‘o . .

’“Zlmuﬂkmn. On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political
TRUONG THILANG ANII Prisoners Association we would like to request your

Treasurer attention and intervention into the above referenced

NGUYEN TH[ KHEN

Deputy Treasurer case of Huynh Kim Son.

€6 van boan This case was denied because Mr. Huynh Kim Son was

Advisory Committee deterred from revealing the extent of his persecution

due to the presence of SRV translators at the ODP

”m“§WM&‘ interview process. He felt that he would jeopardize

MM  his security and that of his family and loved ones if
he had revealed the cruel and inhumane treatment he
suffered at the hands of the Vietnamese Government. He
was even forced to go to the economic zone which also
added to the suffering he has endured.

We would like to have this case given further review
and consideration due to the circumstances of that he
experienced in the initial interview process. Any
assistance you can provide would be greatly
appreciated.

Thanking you in advance for your consideration and
intervention in this case.

S8incerely,

(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho
President



THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

A . NHAP TICH HOA KY ' DeagKinh gai__Huumh nin Sor, » Sudeery . ve Y
SO DI TRU NHAP CU VA NHAP TIC T e e
- -~ Jad
o L e o i dinh c wi Hoc K¥ cua Ong/Bc DT We regret we are mmble  zpprove your application for refugee resemement admission 1o the United
I ni~§§§%s~§§§&§fﬂ&:§=1as_. ¢ \.m\mcnu. . o - o
- L . 5 i mos ngui v nam. ..a@&a!&_.immm.ws:wrm&gws. To be resenied in the United States as a refugee. an applicant must meet the stmtory definion of
P‘&...&s...&.....l s.ﬁn:nn-nukna khoan 3.51%% Dao Lug: Di Tri Nip Cu Vé Nhdp Tich da refugee contaiped in section 101(a}42) of the immigrabon and Natdomality Act (INA), as amendet.
qui dinh ve aﬂm um...ﬁ_ ¢ o Refugee stanis can be approved only if the 2pplicant establishes a credible claim of persecution or a2 well-
.Ewn?h!u e . . .&.vah.mﬁi::&.n&.gerium.ma.n@ Enaagﬂgﬂaﬂ.i_uaéQ.ngn%gu
ildﬂ&mBgﬂig.Ef&ﬂﬂ.Q& ing (. sdn 3i00, quBE tich, hix vién cub nhung | group. or political opinion. - Additianally, 2l applicasss for refuges stams in the- United. Staies'must
&«giskpshﬂtnnet!m Rl MEG..@& hai i nip dde zin 5 nan o establish that they are not preciuded from entry into the United Staces under other sectioas of Law.
. ﬂlniln;w i bhdng i logi 1 khoi 5unkip el Hoa KY do nhing didis udt khéc nda. During yourinterview with an officer of the Usited Staiss Immigrarion end Namralizarion Service (INS).
oa Ky gn. R n.ln.&E? Q<mz§ﬂ§«§.in§cﬁ<ma\. Egaasﬁgﬁgﬂisﬁulﬁ.giﬂgtuig At that
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dila bdng chuing.sai nhing i © ) .

well-founded fear of persecution. After caretully reviewing your account of these events and surounding

- q00ms e p - ; & thlyrd. - :
E!E&FE&%&E%!&&I:&&BS@ circumstances, it has been degermined that vou do not qualify for refugee stams.

S Ty 5% it B0 7o 5 e o i wi o Ginh g quanh; g 15 43

" quews dimhtiny Ong/BA KAy WG dii iéu chudn & nan. e e e e 7] You may beeligible for Public interest Parole (see attached legter), Mo =
2) F\E&Eqsw._saaw.qﬁc@ <_...Q.§w:zw:&§§m§ o N[J We are unable to approve your application for reserriement in the United States under the Public. Interest
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- L e g .\~ o 5 Dung i Gong Ich (PIP,
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